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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Rainwater Pipes

Square

Rectangle

Security

Colonnade downpipes are available in round, 
square, rectangle and security styles.  With a 
number of diff erent profi les, they are lightweight  
and easy to fi t.  Ideal for any property, from 
modern to traditional and equally suited for 
refurbishment of Heritage or Listed properties.

• Lightweight.
• Corrosive resistant.
• Low maintenance.
• Aesthically pleasing.
• Environmetally friendly.
• Recyclable.
• Mill fi nish or powder coated to specifi c RAL/

BS colour.

Round

2

63mm 
Dia

63mm 
Sq

76mm 
Dia

76mm 
Sq

101mm 
Dia

101mm 
Sq

101x 
76mm

150mm 
Dia

150mm 
Sq

Swaged         
Cast Collared       

Flush Joint         
Security    

Pressed Hoppers         
Cast Hoppers       
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 10 135° Bend

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 11 112° Branch

3 Pipe Length 12 92.5° Branch

4 Stand-off  Pipe Clip 13 135° Branch

5 Flush-fi t Pipe Clip 14 Access Pipe

6 Corner Pipe Clip 15 Shoe

7 Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip 16 Water Butt Defl ector Kit

8 112° Bend 17 Drain Adaptor

9 92.5° Bend 18 Loose Connector
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 3000 60 2RDP3

63 (2½  ”) 2500 60 2RDP2.5

63 (2½  ”) 2000 60 2RDP2

63 (2½  ”) 1500 60 2RDP1.5

63 (2½  ”) 1000 60 2RDP1

63 (2½  ”) 500 60 2RDP0.5

76 (3”) 3000 60 3RDP3

76 (3”) 2500 60 3RDP2.5

76 (3”) 2000 60 3RDP2

76 (3”) 1500 60 3RDP1.5

76 (3”) 1000 60 3RDP1

76 (3”) 500 60 3RDP0.5

101 (4”) 3000 60 4RDP3

101 (4”) 2500 60 4RDP2.5

101 (4”) 2000 60 4RDP2

101 (4”) 1500 60 4RDP1.5

101 (4”) 1000 60 4RDP1

101 (4”) 500 60 4RDP0.5

150 (6”) 3000 60 6RDP3

150 (6”) 2500 60 6RDP2.5

150 (6”) 2000 60 6RDP2

150 (6”) 1500 60 6RDP1.5

150 (6”) 1000 60 6RDP1

150 (6”) 500 60 6RDP0.5

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RB92

76 (3”) 120 120 3RB92

101 (4”) 120 120 4RB92

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RB92    

*Cut, mitred and welded
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RB112

76 (3”) 120 120 3RB112

101 (4”) 120 120 4RB112

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RB112

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RB135

76 (3”) 120 120 3RB135

101 (4”) 120 120 4RB135

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RB135

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 260 120 2RY92

76 (3”) 260 120 3RY92

101 (4”) 300 120 4RY92

150 (6”) 300 120 6RY92

*Cut, mitred and welded

*Cut, mitred and welded
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

112° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 260 120 2RY112

76 (3”) 260 120 3RY112

101 (4”) 300 120 4RY112

150 (6”) 300 120 6RY112

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 260 145 2RY135

76 (3”) 260 200 3RY135

101 (4”) 300 200 4RY135

150 (6”) 300 240 6RY135

Water Butt Rainwater Diverter Kit

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 185 30 600 2RWBDKIT

76 (3”) 185 30 600 3RWBDKIT

101 (4”) 200 30 600 4RWBDKIT

150 (6”) available, made to order.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 40 2RS

76 (3”) 120 40 3RS

101 (4”) 120 40 4RS

150 (6”)* 120 40 6RS

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

1 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 60-150 2RSN6-15/1

76 (3”) 120 60-150 3RSN6-15/1

101 (4”) 120 60-150 4RSN6-15/1

150 (6”)* 120 60-150 6RSN15/1

*Cut, mitred and welded

1 part swan necks are 135° as standard.
Other projections available on request.

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 150-400 2RSN40/2

63 (2½  ”) 120 401-750 2RSN75/2

63 (2½  ”) 120 751-1000 2RSN100/2

76 (3”) 120 150-400 3RSN40/2

76 (3”) 120 401-750 3RSN75/2

76 (3”) 120 751-1000 3RSN100/2

101 (4”) 120 150-400 4RSN40/2

101 (4”) 120 401-750 4RSN75/2

101 (4”) 120 751-1000 4RSN100/2

150 (6”)* 120 150-400 6SRN40/2

150 (6”)* 120 401-750 6SRN75/2

150 (6”)* 120 751-1000 6SRN100/2

2 part swan necks are supplied as 112° as standard.
Other projections available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 300 150 2RAPP

76 (3”) 300 150 3RAPP

101 (4”) 300 150 4RAPP

150 (6”) 300 150 6RAPP

Loose Connector

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 60 2RC

76 (3”) 60 3RC

101 (4”) 60 4RC

150 (6”) 60 6RC

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

Drain Adaptor

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 68 120 Please specify 2RDA

76 (3”) 81 120 Please specify 3RDA

101 (4”) 108 120 Please specify 4RDA

150 (6”) available, made to order.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Flush-fi t Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 5 125 2RPCFF

76 (3”) 5 140 3RPCFF

101 (4”) 5 170 4RPCFF

150 (6”) 5 250 6RPCFF

Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 30 125 2RPC30

76 (3”) 30 140 3RPC30

101 (4”) 30 170 4RPC30

150 (6”) 30 250 6RPC30

Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 30-200 140 2RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

76 30-200 140 3RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 30-200 140 4RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

150 30-200 140 6RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

Aluminium RWP - Round Swaged

Corner Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 50 14 2RPCCOR

76 55 14 3RPCCOR

101 65 14 4RPCCOR

*Please specify Box, Channel or T section.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 10 135° Bend

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 11 112° Branch

3 Pipe Length without Ears 12 92.5° Branch

4 Pipe Length with Ears 13 135° Branch

5 Stand-off  Pipe Clip 14 Access Pipe with Ears

6 Adjustable Stand-Off  Pipe Clip 15 Shoe with Ears

7 Corner Pipe Clip 16 Water Butt Defl ector Kit

8 112° Bend 17 Loose Collar with Ears

9 92.5° Bend 18 Loose Collar without Ears
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

Pipe Lengths (Eared)

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 3000 75 2RDPCE3

63 (2½  ”) 2500 75 2RDPCE2.5

63 (2½  ”) 2000 75 2RDPCE2

63 (2½  ”) 1500 75 2RDPCE1.5

63 (2½  ”) 1000 75 2RDPCE1

63 (2½  ”) 500 75 2RDPCE0.5

76 (3”) 3000 80 3RDPCE3

76 (3”) 2500 80 3RDPCE2.5

76 (3”) 2000 80 3RDPCE2

76 (3”) 1500 80 3RDPCE1.5

76 (3”) 1000 80 3RDPCE1

76 (3”) 500 80 3RDPCE0.5

101 (4”) 3000 100 4RDPCE3

101 (4”) 2500 100 4RDPCE2.5

101 (4”) 2000 100 4RDPCE2

101 (4”) 1500 100 4RDPCE1.5

101 (4”) 1000 100 4RDPCE1

101 (4”) 500 100 4RDPCE0.5

150 (6”) 3000 150 6RDPCE3

150 (6”) 2500 150 6RDPCE2.5

150 (6”) 2000 150 6RDPCE2

150 (6”) 1500 150 6RDPCE1.5

150 (6”) 1000 150 6RDPCE1

150 (6”) 500 150 6RDPCE0.5

Pipe Length (No Ears)

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 3000 75 2RDPC3

63 (2½  ”) 2500 75 2RDPC2.5

63 (2½  ”) 2000 75 2RDPC2

63 (2½  ”) 1500 75 2RDPC1.5

63 (2½  ”) 1000 75 2RDPC1

63 (2½  ”) 500 75 2RDPC0.5

76 (3”) 3000 80 3RDPC3

76 (3”) 2500 80 3RDPC2.5

76 (3”) 2000 80 3RDPC2

76 (3”) 1500 80 3RDPC1.5

76 (3”) 1000 80 3RDPC1

76 (3”) 500 80 3RDPC0.5

101 (4”) 3000 100 4RDPC3

101 (4”) 2500 100 4RDPC2.5

101 (4”) 2000 100 4RDPC2

101 (4”) 1500 100 4RDPC1.5

101 (4”) 1000 100 4RDPC1

101 (4”) 500 100 4RDPC0.5

150 (6”) 3000 150 6RDPC3

150 (6”) 2500 150 6RDPC2.5

150 (6”) 2000 150 6RDPC2

150 (6”) 1500 150 6RDPC1.5

150 (6”) 1000 150 6RDPC1

150 (6”) 500 150 6RDPC0.5
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RBC92

76 (3”) 120 120 3RBC92

101 (4”) 120 120 4RBC92

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RBC92

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RBC135

76 (3”) 120 120 3RBC135

101 (4”) 120 120 4RBC135

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RBC135

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 120 2RBC112

76 (3”) 120 120 3RBC112

101 (4”) 120 120 4RBC112

150 (6”)* 120 120 6RBC112

*Cut, mitred and welded
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 300 125 2RYDCE92

76 (3”) 300 125 3RYDCE92

101 (4”) 340 125 4RYDCE92

Eared branches available - please specify left or right hand branch.
Double branches also available.
150 (6”) available, made to order.

112° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 300 165 2RYDCE112

76 (3”) 310 165 3RYDCE112

101 (4”) 350 185 4RYDCE112

Eared branches available - please specify left or right hand branch.
Double branches also available.
150 (6”) available, made to order.

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 350 195 2RYDCE135

76 (3”) 390 200 3RYDCE135

101 (4”) 400 250 4RYDCE135

Eared branches available - please specify left or right hand branch.
Double branches also available.
150 (6”) available, made to order.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

Water Butt Defl ector Kit

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 220 30 600 2RWBDCKIT

76 (3”) 220 30 600 3RWBDCKIT

101 (4”) 240 30 600 4RWBDCKIT

150 (6”) available, made to order

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) EARED 158 15 2RSCPC

63 (2½  ”) NON EARED 158 15 2RSCPC

76 (3”) EARED 183 15 3RSCPC

76 (3”) NON EARED 183 15 3RSCPC

101 (4”) EARED 214 18 4RSCPC

101 (4”) NON EARED 214 18 4RSCPC

150 (6”) available, made to order

Small 1 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 From 63 to 100 2RSNC6-15/1

76 (3”) 120 From 63 to 100 3RSNC6-15/1

101 (4”) 120 From 63 to 100 4RSNC6-15/1

150 (6”) 120 From 63 to 100 6RSNC15/1

1 part swan necks are 135° as standard.
Other projections available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 300 75 120 2RAPPCE

76 (3”) 300 80 120 3RAPPCE

101 (4”) 300 100 120 4RAPPCE

150 (6”) 300 150 120 6RAPPCE

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 120 150-400 2RSNC40/2

63 (2½  ”) 120 401-750 2RSNC75/2

63 (2½  ”) 120 751-1000 2RSNC100/2

76 (3”) 120 150-400 3RSNC40/2

76 (3”) 120 401-750 3RSNC75/2

76 (3”) 120 751-1000 3RSNC100/2

101 (4”) 120 150-400 4RSNC40/2

101 (4”) 120 401-750 4RSNC75/2

101 (4”) 120 751-1000 4RSNC100/2

150 (6”) 120 150-400 6RSNC40/2

150 (6”) 120 401-750 6RSNC75/2

150 (6”) 120 751-1000 6RSNC100/2

2 part swan necks are supplied as 112° as standard.
Other projections available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

Loose Collar with Ears

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 75 150 23 2RCCE

76 (3”) 80 155 23 3RCCE

101 (4”) 100 184 23 4RCCE

150 (6”) 150 250 30 6RCCE

Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 30 125 2RPC30

76 (3”) 30 140 3RPC30

101 (4”) 30 170 4RPC30

150 (6”) 30 240 6RPC30

Loose Collar without Ears

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 75 2RCC

76 (3”) 80 3RCC

101 (4”) 100 4RCC

150 (6”) 150 6RCC
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Cast Collar

Corner Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 50 14 2RPCCOR

76 (3”) 55 14 3RPCCOR

101 (4”) 65 14 4RPCCOR

Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 (2½  ”) 30-200 140 2RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

76 (3”) 30-200 140 3RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 (4”) 30-200 140 4RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

150 (6”) 30-200 140 6RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

*Please specify Box, Channel or T section.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 10 135° Bend

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 11 112° Branch

3 Pipe Length 12 92.5° Branch

4 Stand-Off  Pipe Clip 13 135° Branch

5 Flush-fi t Pipe Clip 14 Access Pipe

6 Corner Pipe Clip 15 Shoe

7 Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip 16 Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

8 112° Bend 17 Loose Connector

9 92.5° Bend 18 Drain Adaptor
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A - EFFECTIVE LENGTH B PRODUCT CODE

63 2940 60 2RFDP3

63 2440 60 2RFDP2.5

63 1940 60 2RFDP2

63 1440 60 2RFDP1.5

63 940 60 2RFDP1

63 440 60 2RFDP0.5

76 2940 60 3RFDP3

76 2440 60 3RFDP2.5

76 1940 60 3RFDP2

76 1440 60 3RFDP1.5

76 940 60 3RFDP1

76 440 60 3RFDP0.5

101 2940 60 4RFDP3

101 2440 60 4RFDP2.5

101 1940 60 4RFDP2

101 1440 60 4RFDP1.5

101 940 60 4RFDP1

101 440 60 4RFDP0.5

150 2940 60 6RFDP3

150 2440 60 6RFDP2.5

150 1940 60 6RFDP2

150 1440 60 6RFDP1.5

150 940 60 6RFDP1

150 440 60 6RFDP0.5

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 120 60 2RFB92

76 120 60 3RFB92

101 120 60 4RFB92

150* 120 120 6RFB92

*Cut, mitred and welded
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 120 60 2RFB112

76 120 60 3RFB112

101 120 60 4RFB112

150 120 120 6RFB112

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 120 60 2RFB135

76 120 60 3RFB135

101 120 60 4RFB135

150 120 120 6RFB135

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 200 120 2RFY92

76 200 120 3RFY92

101 300 120 4RFY92

150 450 120 6RFY92

*Cut, mitred and welded

*Cut, mitred and welded
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

112° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 200 120 2RFY112

76 200 120 3RFY112

101 300 120 4RFY112

150 450 120 6RFY112

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 200 145 2RFY135

76 200 200 3RFY135

101 300 200 4RFY135

150 450 240 6RFY135

Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 185 30 600 2RFWBDKIT

76 185 30 600 3RFWBDKIT

101 185 30 600 4RFWBDKIT

150 200 30 600 6RFWBDKIT
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 120 40 2RFS

76 120 40 3RFS

101 120 40 4RFS

Small 1 Part Swan Neck

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 120 60-150 60 2RFSN6-15/1

76 120 60-150 60 3RFSN6-15/1

101 120 60-150 60 4RFSN6-15/1

150 (6”) available, made to order.

1 part swan necks are 135° as standard.
Other projections available on request.
150 (6”) available, made to order.



T: 0116 289 4400 | E: sales@arp-ltd.com | www.arp-ltd.com 23

All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

Aluminium RWP - Round Flush Joint

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 120 150-400 60 2RFSN40/2

63 120 401-750 60 2RFSN75/2

63 120 751-1000 60 2RFSN100/2

76 120 150-400 60 3RFSN40/2

76 120 401-750 60 3RFSN75/2

76 120 751-1000 60 3RFSN100/2

101 120 150-400 60 4RFSN40/2

101 120 401-750 60 4RFSN75/2

101 120 751-1000 60 4RFSN100/2

150 120 150-400 60 6RFSN40/2

150 120 401-750 60 6RFSN75/2

150 120 751-1000 60 6RFSN100/2

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 300 150 2RFAPP

76 300 150 3RFAPP

101 300 150 4RFAPP

150 300 150 6RFAPP

Loose Connector

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

63 120 2RFC

76 120 3RFC

101 120 4RFC

150 120 6RFC

2 part swan necks are supplied as 112° as standard.
Other projections available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Flush Joint

Flush-fi t Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 5 125 2RPCFF

76 5 140 3RPCFF

101 5 170 4RPCFF

150 5 220 6RPCFF

Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 30 125 2RPC30

76 30 140 3RPC30

101 30 170 4RPC30

150 30 240 6RPC30

Drain Adaptor

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 60 125 Please specify 2RFDA

76 60 125 Please specify 3RFDA

101 60 125 Please specify 4RFDA

150 60 125 Please specify 6RFDA
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Flush Joint

Corner Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 50 14 2RPCCOR

76 55 14 3RPCCOR

101 65 14 4RPCCOR

Adjustable Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 30-200 140 2RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

76 30-200 140 3RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 30-200 140 4RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

150 30-200 140 6RPCSO(B,C, or T)*

*Please specify Box, Channel or T section.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 10 112° Branch

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 11 92.5° Branch

3 Pipe Length 12 135° Branch

4 Flush-fi t Pipe Clip 13 Access Pipe

5 Adjustable Stand-Off  Pipe Clip 14 Shoe

6 Stand-Off  Pipe Clip 15 Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

7 112° Bend 16 Loose Connector

8 92.5° Bend 17 Drain Adaptor

9 135° Bend



T: 0116 289 4400 | E: sales@arp-ltd.com | www.arp-ltd.com 27

All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 3000 60 2SDP3

63 x 63 2500 60 2SDP2.5

63 x 63 2000 60 2SDP2

63 x 63 1500 60 2SDP1.5

63 x 63 1000 60 2SDP1

63 x 63 500 60 2SDP0.5

76 x 76 3000 60 3SDP3

76 x 76 2500 60 3SDP2.5

76 x 76 2000 60 3SDP2

76 x 76 1500 60 3SDP1.5

76 x 76 1000 60 3SDP1

76 x 76 500 60 3SDP0.5

101 x 101 3000 60 4SDP3

101 x 101 2500 60 4SDP2.5

101 x 101 2000 60 4SDP2

101 x 101 1500 60 4SDP1.5

101 x 101 1000 60 4SDP1

101 x 101 500 60 4SDP0.5

101 x 76 3000 60 43DP3

101 x 76 2500 60 43DP2.5

101 x 76 2000 60 43DP2

101 x 76 1500 60 43DP1.5

101 x 76 1000 60 43DP1

101 x 76 500 60 43DP0.5

150 x 150 3000 60 6SDP3

150 x 150 2500 60 6SDP2.5

150 x 150 2000 60 6SDP2

150 x 150 1500 60 6SDP1.5

150 x 150 1000 60 6SDP1

150 x 150 500 60 6SDP0.5

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 120 2SB92

76 x 76 120 120 3SB92

101 x 101 120 120 4SB92

101 x 76 120 120 43B92

150 x 150 120 120 6SB92
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 120 2SB112

76 x 76 120 120 3SB112

101 x 101 120 120 4SB112

101 x 76 120 120 43B112

150 x 150 120 120 6SB112

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 120 2SB135

76 x 76 120 120 3SB135

101 x 101 120 120 4SB135

101 x 76 120 120 43B135

150 x 150 120 120 6SB135

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 120 2SY92

76 x 76 260 120 3SY92

101 x 101 300 125 4SY92

101 x 76 300 125 43Y92

150 x 150 450 130 6SY92

Double branches are available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

112° Branch

Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 300 30 600 2SWBDKIT

76 x 76 300 30 600 3SWBDKIT

101 x 101 300 30 600 4SWBDKIT

101 x 76 300 30 600 43WBDKIT

150 x 150 300 30 600 6SWBDKIT

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 155 2SY112

76 x 76 260 155 3SY112

101 x 101 300 160 4SY112

101 x 76 300 160 43Y112

150 x 150 450 185 6SY112

Double branches are available on request.

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 180 2SY135

76 x 76 260 200 3SY135

101 x 101 300 220 4SY135

101 x 76 300 220 43Y135

150 x 150 450 275 6SY135

Double branches are available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 40 2SS

76 x 76 120 40 3SS

101 x 101 120 40 4SS

101 x 76 120 40 43S

150 x 150 120 40 6SS

Small 1 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 30-150 2SSN*

76 x 76 120 30-150 3SSN*

101 x 101 120 30-150 4SSN*

101 x 76 120 30-150 43SSN*

150 x 150 120 30-150 6SSN*

Drain Adaptor

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 60 120 Please specify 2SDA

76 x 76 60 120 Please specify 3SDA

101 x 101 60 120 Please specify 4SDA

101 x 76 60 120 Please specify 43DA

150 x 150 60 120 Please specify 6SDA

*Please supply angle and projection required.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

Loose Connector

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 60 2SC

76 x 76 60 3SC

101 x 101 60 4SC

101 x 76 60 43C

150 x 150 60 6SC

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 150-400 2SSN40/2

63 x 63 120 401-750 2SSN75/2

63 x 63 120 751-1000 2SSN100/2

76 x 76 120 150-400 3SSN40/2

76 x 76 120 401-750 3SSN75/2

76 x 76 120 751-1000 3SSN100/2

101 x 101 120 150-400 4SSN40/2

101 x 101 120 401-750 4SSN75/2

101 x 101 120 751-1000 4SN100/2

101 x 76 120 150-400 43SN40/2

101 x 76 120 401-750 43SN75/2

101 x 76 120 751-1000 43SN100/2

150 x 150 120 150-400 6SSN40/2

150 x 150 120 401-750 6SSN75/2

150 x 150 120 751-1000 6SSN100/2

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 120 2SAPP

76 x 76 260 120 3SAPP

101 x 101 300 120 4SAPP

101 x 76 300 120 43APP

150 x 150 300 120 6SAPP
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Swaged

Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 30-200 140 2SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

76 x 76 30-200 140 3SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 x 101 30-200 140 4SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 x 76 30-200 140 43PCSO(B,C, or T)*

150 x 150 30-200 140 6SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

Flush-fi t Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 5 125 2SPCFF

76 x 76 5 140 3SPCFF

101 x 101 5 170 4SPCFF

101 x 76 5 170 43PCFF

150 x 150 5 250 6SPCFF

Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 30 140 3SPC30

*Please specify Box, Channel or T section.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 11 112° Branch

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 12 92.5° Branch

3 Pipe Length no Ears 13 135° Branch

4 Pipe Length with Ears 14 Access Pipe with Ears

5 Flush-fi t Pipe Clip 15 Shoe with Ears

6 Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip 16 Plinth Off set

7 Stand-off  Pipe Clip 17 Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

8 112° Bend 18 Loose Collar with Ears

9 92.5° Bend 19 Loose Collar no Ears

10 135° Bend

Cast collared pipe will be supplied with square edges as standard.  Radius edged pipe can be provided on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

Pipe Lengths with Ears

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 3000 80 3SSDPCE3

76 x 76 2500 80 3SSDPCE2.5

76 x 76 2000 80 3SSDPCE2

76 x 76 1500 80 3SSDPCE1.5

76 x 76 1000 80 3SSDPCE1

76 x 76 500 80 3SSDPCE0.5

101 x 101 3000 80 4SSDPCE3

101 x 101 2500 80 4SSDPCE2.5

101 x 101 2000 80 4SSDPCE2

101 x 101 1500 80 4SSDPCE1.5

101 x 101 1000 80 4SSDPCE1

101 x 101 500 80 4SSDPCE0.5

101 x 76 3000 80 43DPCE3

101 x 76 2500 80 43DPCE2.5

101 x 76 2000 80 43DPCE2

101 x 76 1500 80 43DPCE1.5

101 x 76 1000 80 43DPCE1

101 x 76 500 80 43DPCE0.5

Pipe Length no Ears

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 3000 80 3SSDPC3

76 x 76 2500 80 3SSDPC2.5

76 x 76 2000 80 3SSDPC2

76 x 76 1500 80 3SSDPC1.5

76 x 76 1000 80 3SSDPC1

76 x 76 500 80 3SSDPC0.5

101 x 101 3000 80 4SSDPC3

101 x 101 2500 80 4SSDPC2.5

101 x 101 2000 80 4SSDPC2

101 x 101 1500 80 4SSDPC1.5

101 x 101 1000 80 4SSDPC1

101 x 101 500 80 4SSDPC0.5

101 x 76 3000 80 43DPC3

101 x 76 2500 80 43DPC2.5

101 x 76 2000 80 43DPC2

101 x 76 1500 80 43DPC1.5

101 x 76 1000 80 43DPC1

101 x 76 500 80 43DPC0.5
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

92.5° Bend

112° Bend

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 120 3SSBC92

101 x 101 120 120 43BC92

101 x 76 120 120 4SSBC92

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 120 3SSBC112

101 x 101 120 120 43BC112

101 x 76 120 120 4SSBC112

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 120 3SSBC135

101 x 101 120 120 43BC135

101 x 76 120 120 4SSBC135
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 300 120 3SSYCE92

101 x 101 340 120 4SSYCE92

101 x 76 300 120 43YCE92

112° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 300 190 3SSYCE112

101 x 101 340 200 4SSYCE112

101 x 76 340 200 43YCE112

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 300 260 3SSYCE135

101 x 101 340 260 4SSYCE135

101 x 76 340 260 43YCE135
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 40 600 3SSWBDCKIT

101 x 101 120 40 600 4SSWBDCKIT

101 x 76 120 40 600 43WBDCKIT

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 40 3SSSCE

101 x 101 120 40 4SSSCE

101 x 76 120 40 43SCE

Small 1 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 30-150 3SSSNC15

101 x 101 120 30-150 4SSSNC15

101 x 76 120 30-150 43SNC15
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

Plinth Off set

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 40-150 3SSNC*

101 x 101 120 40-150 4SSNC*

101 x 76 120 40-150 43SSNC*

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 150-400 3SSSNC15

76 x 76 120 401-750 3SSSNC40/2

76 x 76 120 751-1000 3SSSNC100

101 x 76 120 150-400 43SNC15

101 x 76 120 401-750 43SNC40-2

101 x 76 120 751-1000 43SNC100

101 x 101 120 150-400 4SSSNC15

101 x 101 120 401-750 4SSSNC40-2

101 x 101 120 751-1000 4SSSNC100

Swan necks are supplied 112° as standard - other angles available on request

*Standard angle 135°, please specify project and angle if diff erent.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 300 80 150 3SSAPPCE

101 x 101 300 80 150 4SSAPPCE

101 x 76 300 80 150 43APPCE

Loose Collar with Ears

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 80 155 3SCCE

101 x 101 80 190 4SCCE

101 x 76 80 190 43CCE

Loose Collar without Ears

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 80 3SSCC

101 x 101 80 4SSCC

101 x 76 80 43SSCC
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Cast Collar

Flush-fi t Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 136 3SPCFF

101 x 101 168 4SPCFF

101 x 766 168 43PCFF

Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 30-200 140 3SPCSO_

101 x 101 30-200 140 4SPCSO_

101 x 76 30-200 140 43PCSO_
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 10 112° Branch

2 Small 1 Part Swan Neck 11 92.5° Branch

3 Pipe Length 12 135° Branch

4 Flush-fi t Pipe Clip 13 Access Pipe

5 Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip 14 Shoe

6 Stand-Off  Pipe Clip 15 Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

7 112° Bend 16 Loose Connector

8 92.5° Bend 17 Drain Adaptor

9 135° Bend

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 2940 60 2SFDP3

63 x 63 2440 60 2SFDP2.5

63 x 63 1940 60 2SFDP2

63 x 63 1440 60 2SFDP1.5

63 x 63 940 60 2SFDP1

63 x 63 440 60 2SFDP0.5

76 x 76 2940 60 3SFDP3

76 x 76 2440 60 3SFDP2.5

76 x 76 1940 60 3SFDP2

76 x 76 1440 60 3SFDP1.5

76 x 76 940 60 3SFDP1

76 x 76 440 60 3SFDP0.5

101 x 101 2940 60 4SFDP3

101 x 101 2440 60 4SFDP2.5

101 x 101 1940 60 4SFDP2

101 x 101 1440 60 4SFDP1.5

101 x 101 940 60 4SFDP1

101 x 101 440 60 4SFDP0.5

101 x 76 2940 60 43FDP3

101 x 76 2440 60 43FDP2.5

101 x 76 1940 60 43FDP2

101 x 76 1440 60 43FDP1.5

101 x 76 940 60 43FDP1

101 x 76 440 60 43FDP0.5

150 x 150 2940 60 6SFDP3

150 x 150 2440 60 6SFDP2.5

150 x 150 1940 60 6SFDP2

150 x 150 1440 60 6SFDP1.5

150 x 150 940 60 6SFDP1

150 x 150 440 60 6SFDP0.5

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 60 2SFB92

76 x 76 120 60 3SFB92

101 x 101 120 120 4SFB92

101 x 76 120 120 43SB92

150 x 150 120 120 6SFB92
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 120 2SFB112

76 x 76 120 120 3SFB112

101 x 101 120 120 4SFB112

101 x 76 120 120 43SB112

150 x 150 120 120 6SFB112

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 60 2SFB135

76 x 76 120 60 3SFB135

101 x 101 120 60 4SFB135

101 x 76 120 60 43FB135

150 x 150 120 120 6SFB135

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 120 2SFY92

76 x 76 260 120 3SFY92

101 x 101 300 125 4SFY92

101 x 76 300 125 43FY92

150 x 150 450 125 6SFY92

Double branches are available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

135° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 180 2SFY135

76 x 76 260 200 3SFY135

101 x 101 300 220 4SFY135

101 x 76 300 220 43FY135

150 x 150 300 275 6SFY135

Double branches available on request.

Double branches available on request.

112° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 260 155 2SFY112

76 x 76 260 155 3SFY112

101 x 101 300 160 4SFY112

101 x 76 300 160 43FY112

150 x 150 450 185 6SFY112
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Water Butt Rainwater Diverter

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 185 30 600 2SFWBDKIT

76 x 76 185 30 600 3SFWBDKIT

101 x 101 200 30 600 4SFWBDKIT

101 x 76 200 30 600 43SFWBDKIT

150 x 150 300 30 600 6SFWBDKIT

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

Small 1 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

76 x 76 120 40-150 60 3SFSN6PP

101 x 101 120 40-150 120 4SFAPP

101 x 76 120 40-150 120 43FAPP

150 x 150 120 40-150 120 6SFAPP

Swan necks are supplied 135° as standard - other angles available on request.

Shoe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 40 2SFAPP

76 x 76 120 40 3SFAPP

101 x 101 120 40 4SFAPP

101 x 76 120 40 43SFAPP

150 x 150 120 40 6SFAPP
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 300 120 2SFAPP

76 x 76 300 120 3SFAPP

101 x 101 300 120 4SFAPP

101 x 76 300 120 43FAPP

150 x 150 300 120 6SFAPP

Loose Connector

PIPE SIZE A PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 60 2SFC

76 x 76 60 3SFC

101 x 101 60 4SFC

101 x 76 60 43FC

150 x 150 60 6SFC

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 120 150-400 60 2SSN40/2

63 x 63 120 401-750 60 2SSN75/2

63 x 63 120 751-1000 60 2SSN100/2

76 x 76 120 150-400 60 3SFSN40/2

76 x 76 120 401-750 60 3SFSN75/2

76 x 76 120 751-1000 60 3SFSN100/2

101 x 101 120 150-400 120 4SFSN40/2

101 x 101 120 401-750 120 4SFSN75/2

101 x 101 120 751-1000 120 4SFSN100/2

101 x 76 120 150-400 120 43SFSN40/2

101 x 76 120 401-750 120 43SFSN75/2

101 x 76 120 751-1000 120 43SFSN100/2

150 x 150 120 150-400 120 6SFSN40/2

150 x 150 120 401-750 120 6SFSN75/2

150 x 150 120 751-1000 120 6SFSN100/2

Swan necks are supplied 112° as standard - other angles available on request
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square & Rect. Flush Joint

Flush-fi t Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 5 125 2SPCFF

76 x 76 5 140 3SPCFF

101 x 101 5 170 4SPCFF

101 x 76 5 170 43PCFF

150 x 150 5 250 6SPCFF

Stand-Off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 30 125 2SPC30

76 x 76 30 140 3SPC30

101 x 101 30 170 4SPC30

101 x 76 30 170 43PC30

150 x 150 30 250 6SPC30

Adjustable Stand-off  Pipe Clip

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 30-200 140 2SPCSO(B,C, OR T)*

76 x 76 30-200 140 3SPCSO(B,C, OR T)*

101 x 101 30-200 140 4SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

101 x 76 30-200 140 43PCSO(B,C, or T)*

150 x 150 30-200 140 6SPCSO(B,C, or T)*

Drain Adaptor

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

63 x 63 60 120 Please specify 2SDA

76 x 76 60 120 Please specify 3SDA

101 x 101 60 120 Please specify 4SDA

101 x 76 60 120 Please specify 43DA

150 x 150 60 120 Please specify 6SDA

*Please specify Box, Channel or T section.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 8 92.5° Branch

2 Telescopic Section & Cover Piece 9 135° Branch

3 Pipe Length 10 Access Pipe

4 112° Bend 11 Drain Off set

5 92.5° Bend 12 Plinth Off set

6 135° Bend 13 Drain Adaptor

7 112° Branch 14 Pipe Bracket

Aluminium RWP - Round Security
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Security

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 2000 50 3RVDP2

83 1000 50 3RVDP1

108 2000 50 4RVDP2

108 1000 50 4RVDP1

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 120 120 3RVB92

108 120 120 4RVB92
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

112° Bend

135° Bend

92.5° Branch

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 120 3RVY92

108 300 125 4RVY92

Aluminium RWP - Round Security

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 120 120 3RVB112

108 120 120 4RVB112

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 162 120 3RVB135

108 174 120 4RVB135

Double branches available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

112° Branch

135° Branch

Aluminium RWP - Round Security

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 155 3RVY112

108 300 165 4RVY112

Double branches available on request.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 205 3RVY135

108 300 230 4RVY135

Double branches available on request.

Plinth Off set

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

83 300 100 25 3RVSN_

108 300 100 25 4RVSN_
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Round Security

Drain Off set

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

83 120 120 40-150 3RVDO120

108 120 120 40-150 4RVDO120

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

83 120 300 50-300 3RVSN40/2

83 120 300 301-600 3RVSN75/2

83 120 300 601-1200 3RVSN100/2

108 120 300 50-300 4RVSN40/2

108 120 300 301-600 4RVSN75/2

108 120 300 601-1200 4RVSN100/2

Swan necks are supplied 112° as standard, other angles available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Telescopic Section & Cover Piece

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 100 300 3RVDP0.5T

108 100 300 4RVDP0.5T

Aluminium RWP - Round Security

Pipe Bracket

PIPE SIZE A B STAND-OFF PRODUCT CODE

83 60 55 20 3VPC

108 60 55 20 4VPC

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 150 3RVAPP

108 300 150 4RVAPP

Plate only available on request.

Drain Adaptor

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 60 60 3RVDA

108 60 60 4RVDA
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System Overview

Number Item Number Item

1 Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck 8 92.5° Branch

2 Telescopic Section & Cover Piece 9 135° Branch

3 Pipe Length 10 Access Pipe

4 112° Bend 11 Drain Off set

5 92.5° Bend 12 Plinth Off set

6 135° Bend 13 Drain Adaptor

7 112° Branch 14 Pipe Bracket

Aluminium RWP - Square Security
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Pipe Lengths

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 2000 50 3SVDP2

83 x 83 1000 50 3SVDP1

108 x 108 2000 50 4SVDP2

108 x 108 1000 50 4SVDP1

92.5° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 217 120 3SVB92

108 x 108 217 120 4SVB92

Aluminium RWP - Square Security
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

112° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 186 120 3SVB112

108 x 108 207 120 4SVB112

135° Bend

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 162 120 3SVB135

108 x 108 174 120 4SVB135

92.5° Branch

Double branches available on request.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 300 120 3SVY92

108 x 108 300 120 4SVY92

Aluminium RWP - Square Security
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

112° Branch

All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Plinth Off set

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 25 3RSSN_

108 300 25 4SVSN_

Double branches available on request.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 300 120 3SVY112

108 x 108 300 120 4SVY112

Aluminium RWP - Square Security

135° Branch

Double branches available on request.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 300 120 3SVY135

108 x 108 300 120 4SVY135



5858

All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium RWP - Square Security

Drain Off set

Adjustable 2 Part Swan Neck

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 120 40-150 3SVDO120

108 x 108 120 40-150 4SVDO120

PIPE SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

83 120 300 150-400 3SVSN40/2

83 120 300 401-750 3SVSN75/2

83 120 300 751-1000 3SVSN100/2

108 120 300 150-400 4SVSN40/2

108 120 300 401-750 4SVSN75/2

108 120 300 751-1000 4SVSN100/2

Swan necks are supplied 112° as standard, other angles available on request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Telescopic Section & Cover Piece

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 100 300 3SVDP0.5T

108 100 300 4SVDP0.5T

Aluminium RWP - Square Security

Pipe Bracket

Access Pipe

PIPE SIZE A B OFF-SET PRODUCT CODE

83 60 55 20 3VPC

108 60 55 20 4VPC

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 300 150 3SVAPP

108 300 150 4SVAPP

Plate only available on request.

Drain Adaptor

Double branches available on request.

PIPE SIZE A B PRODUCT CODE

83 x 83 60 60 3SVDA

108 x 108 60 60 4SVDA
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Cast Hopper Heads

Centurian Large

Centurian Small

Claudia

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 199 300 194 HCENTL2R

Ø76 199 300 194 HCENTL3R

Ø101 199 300 194 HCENTL4R

76mm Sq 199 300 194 HCENTL3S

101x76mm Rect 199 300 194 HCENTL43

101mm Sq 199 300 194 HCENTL4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 170 250 170 HCENTS2R

Ø76 170 250 170 HCENTS3R

Ø101 170 250 170 HCENTS4R

63mm Sq 170 250 170 HCENTS2S

76mm Sq 170 250 170 HCENTS3S

101x76mm Rect 170 250 170 HCENTS43

101mm Sq 170 250 170 HCENTS4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 521 400 200 HCLAU2R

Ø76 521 400 200 HCLAU3R

Ø101 521 400 200 HCLAU4R

63mm Sq 521 400 200 HCLAU2S

76mm Sq 521 400 200 HCLAU3S

101x76mm Rect 521 400 200 HCLAU43

101mm Sq 521 400 200 HCLAU4S
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Cast Hopper Heads

Flavia

Gallica

Gemina

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 200 400 200 HFLAV2R

Ø76 200 400 200 HFLAV3R

Ø101 200 400 200 HFLAV4R

63mm Sq 200 400 200 HFLAV2S

76mm Sq 200 400 200 HFLAV3S

101x76mm Rect 200 400 200 HFLAV43

101mm Sq 200 400 200 HFLAV4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø76 350 280 175 HGALL3R

Ø101 350 280 175 HGALL4R

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 200 450 225 HGEMI2R

Ø76 200 450 225 HGEMI3R
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Cast Hopper Heads

Merus Corner - Large

Merus Corner - Small

Merus - Large

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø76 260 212 212 HMERUSCL3R

Ø101 260 212 212 HMERUSCL4R

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 215 177 177 HMERUSCS2R

Ø76 215 177 177 HMERUSCS3R

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø76 260 300 212 HMERUSL3R

Ø101 260 300 212 HMERUSL4R

4 x Merus clips provided.

4 x Merus clips provided.

2 x Merus clips provided.
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Aluminium Cast Hopper Heads

Merus - Small

Neptune

Victrix

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 215 250 177 HMERUSS2R

Ø76 215 250 177 HMERUSS3R

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 280 280 180 HNEPT2R

Ø76 280 280 180 HNEPT3R

Ø101 280 280 180 HNEPT4R

63mm Sq 280 280 180 HNEPT2S

76mm Sq 280 280 180 HNEPT3S

101x76mm Rect 280 280 180 HNEPT43

101mm Sq 280 280 180 HNEPT4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 410 300 225 HVICT2R

Ø76 410 300 225 HVICT3R

Ø101 410 300 225 HVICT4R

63mm Sq 410 300 225 HVICT2S

76mm Sq 410 300 225 HVICT3S

101x76mm Rect 410 300 225 HVICT43

101mm Sq 410 300 225 HVICT4S

2 x Merus clips provided.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Pressed Hopper Heads

Apollo

Diana

Faunus

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 190 305 190 HAPOL2R

Ø76 190 305 190 HAPOL3R

Ø101 190 305 190 HAPOL4R

63mm Sq 190 305 190 HAPOL2S

76mm Sq 190 305 190 HAPOL3S

101x76mm Rect 190 305 190 HAPOL43

101mm Sq 190 305 190 HAPOL4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 400 375 200 HDIAN2R

Ø76 400 375 200 HDIAN3R

Ø101 400 375 200 HDIAN4R

63mm Sq 400 375 200 HDIAN2S

76mm Sq 400 375 200 HDIAN3S

101x76mm Rect 400 375 200 HDIAN43

101mm Sq 400 375 200 HDIAN4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 230 370 185 HFAUN2R

Ø76 230 370 185 HFAUN3R

Ø101 230 370 185 HFAUN4R

63mm Sq 230 370 185 HFAUN2S

76mm Sq 230 370 185 HFAUN3S

101x76mm Rect 230 370 185 HFAUN43

101mm Sq 230 370 185 HFAUN4S

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.
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Aluminium Pressed Hopper Heads

Juno

Mercury

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 190 228 190 HJUNO2R

Ø76 190 228 190 HJUNO3R

Ø101 190 228 190 HJUNO4R

63mm Sq 190 228 190 HJUNO2S

76mm Sq 190 228 190 HJUNO3S

101x76mm Rect 190 228 190 HJUNO43

101mm Sq 190 228 190 HJUNO4R

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 450 305 200 HMERC2R

Ø76 450 305 200 HMERC3R

Ø101 450 305 200 HMERC4R

63mm Sq 450 305 200 HMERC2S

76mm Sq 450 305 200 HMERC3S

101x76mm Rect 450 305 200 HMERC43

101mm Sq 450 305 200 HMERC4R

Minerva

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 190 240 240 HMINE2R

Ø76 190 240 240 HMINE3R

Ø101 190 240 240 HMINE4R

63mm Sq 190 240 240 HMINE2S

76mm Sq 190 240 240 HMINE3S

101x76mm Rect 190 240 240 HMINE43

101mm Sq 190 240 240 HMINE4S

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

Aluminium Pressed Hopper Heads

Numina (Corner)

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 375 275 275 HNUMI2R

Ø76 375 275 275 HNUMI3R

Ø101 375 275 275 HNUMI4R

63mm Sq 375 275 275 HNUMI2S

76mm Sq 375 275 275 HNUMI3S

101x76mm Rect 375 275 275 HNUMI43

101mm Sq 375 275 275 HNUMI4S

Saturn Large

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 230 310 245 HSATL2R

Ø76 230 310 245 HSATL3R

Ø101 230 310 245 HSATL4R

63mm Sq 230 310 245 HSATL2S

76mm Sq 230 310 245 HSATL3S

101x76mm Rect 230 310 245 HSATL43

101mm Sq 230 310 245 HSATL4S

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.
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Aluminium Pressed Hopper Heads

Saturn Small

Venus

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 200 280 215 HSATS2R

Ø76 200 280 215 HSATS3R

Ø101 200 280 215 HSATS4R

63mm Sq 200 280 215 HSATS2S

76mm Sq 200 280 215 HSATS3S

101x76mm Rect 200 280 215 HSATS43

101mm Sq 200 280 215 HSATS4S

OUTLET SIZE A B C PRODUCT CODE

Ø63 500 505 330 HVENU2R

Ø76 500 505 330 HVENU3R

Ø101 500 505 330 HVENU4R

63mm Sq 500 505 330 HVENU2S

76mm Sq 500 505 330 HVENU3S

101x76mm Rect 500 505 330 HVENU43

101mm Sq 500 505 330 HVENU4S

Other sizes available at request.

Other sizes available at request.
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated. All dimensions shown are h x w x d.

Aluminium Cast Motifs

Item Fleur de Lys

Size 140 x 124 x 21

Code CFDL

Item Lions Head

Size 75 x 61 x 43

Code CLH

Item Rose

Size 122 x 127 x 18

Code CROSE

Item Letter A

Size 50 x 52 x 5

Code CNUMA

Item Letter D

Size 50 x 52 x 5

Code CNUMD

Item Number 0

Size 48 x 33 x 5

Code CNUM0

Item Number 1

Size 48 x 16 x 5

Code CNUM1

Item Number 2

Size 48 x 26 x 5

Code CNUM2

Item Number 3

Size 48 x 26 x 5

Code CNUM3

Item Number 4

Size 52 x 33 x 5

Code CNUM4

Item Number 5

Size 49 x 29 x 5

Code CNUM5

Item Number 6

Size 48 x 33 x 5

Code CNUM6

Item Number 7

Size 50 x 27 x 5

Code CNUM7

Item Number 8

Size 48 x 32 x 5

Code CNUM8

Item Number 9

Size 48 x 33 x 5

Code CNUM9

Item Lions Head Lrg

Size 150 x 123 x 86

Code CLHL
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General Site Working
BS 8000 Workmanship on building sites, Parts 
13 through to 16 with respect to above ground 
drainage and sanitaryware appliances are 
relevant in general terms.

Handling and Storage
Gutters, downpipes and fi ttings, particularly with 
polyester powder coat fi nish should be handled 
with care and preferably stored under cover on 
racks to prevent scratching. Whilst not known to 
pose any health hazard, it is recommended that 
protective gloves be worn when handling mill 
fi nish aluminium.
All lengths are supplied in a protective polythene 
wrapping with components similarly wrapped 
and stored in cardboard boxes. If painted 
product is to be stored outside, cover with a 
tarpaulin to protect against rainfall and direct 
sunlight. Failure to do this may allow water to get 
trapped inside the protective wrapper and could 
lead to permanent watermarks on the paint fi nish. 
Mill fi nish items should be stored under cover to 
avoid uneven oxidization prior to be fi tted.

Cutting and Drilling
Downpipe sections may be cut on site using 
standard metalworking tools, however the use 
of angle grinders is not recommended. Where 
downpipes or fi ttings are powder coated, then 
cut edges should be de-burred and then 
repainted with touch-up paint (available from 
ARP).

Jointing
Where required, any use of sealant must not be 
carried out in wet weather or in temperatures 
below 5ºC or above 50ºC. All joint surfaces must 
be perfectly clean and dry. Only a low modulus 
sealant (ARP Arbosil 1096) must be used to 
prevent early failure. 

Fixing
It is important that all fi xings are suitable for both 
the substrate and the load. They must therefore 
be of the appropriate size and of a compatible 
material to ensure no electrolytic corrosion 
occurs. ARP recommends that stainless steel 
(preferably austenitic) screws must be used to fi x 
downpipes or associated components.

Materials Checklist
• Spirit level/straight edge

• Suitable screwdriver/attachment

• Sealant caulking gun 

• Pencil or chalk 

• String or laser line

• Hacksaw/electric jigsaw/chopsaw

• Tape measure

• Small wrench

BEFORE YOU START

Installation Guide
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

i Any cut lengths should be de-burred and touched up with touch-up paint supplied prior to installation.
For more information or further assistance, please contact us.

Installation Guide for
SWAGED & FLUSHJOINT

DOWNPIPE  FIXING

We advise that you ensure the fi xing background is in good condition and will support the downpipe and that there are 
suffi  cient clips/brackets in place to secure the load.

When fi tting Colonnade downpipes, start from the outlet and work towards the gully.  Make sure you have the right 
combination of off sets/bends/branches and pipe to complete the installation.

Maximum fi xing centres is 2 metres – using correct stainless-steel fi xings and plugs for the substrate being fi tted to.

Ensure vertical alignment between drain 
and gutter outlet.  

Adjust the off set to suit the projection.  
Place the off set in position from the outlet 
and fi x the fi rst pipe into place, thus 
holding the off set in position. 

Sealant can be applied to the inside of the 
pipe socket prior to installation. Swaged and 
fl ushjoint downpipes should have sealant 
applied to the socket prior to installation.  
Cast Collared can be sealed after fi tment.  
When fi tting fl ushjoint downpipe, sealant can 
also be applied to the inside of the clip to 
assist in supporting the pipe. 

A pipe clip should be fi xed directly beneath 
the pipe socket.  

321

Additional pipe clips should be fi tted at 2m 
maximum intervals.  

Carry on installing pipes in this fashion 
until reaching the drain. Clips to be fi xed 
with plastic wall plugs and stainless steel 
screws of a size suitable for the substrate.

A shoe, drain adaptor or off set may be 
required to terminate the pipe work into the 
gully

. 

As per local building regulations, if a 
shoe is not installed access pipes should 
be fi tted and positioned to give suitable 
rodding access as required.

4 5 6

2000mm
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All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.All dimensions shown in mm unless otherwise stated.

i Any cut lengths should be de-burred and touched up with touch-up paint supplied prior to installation.
For more information or further assistance, please contact us.

Installation Guide for
CAST COLLARED

DOWNPIPE  FIXING

We advise that you ensure the fi xing background is in good condition and will support the downpipe and that there are 
suffi  cient clips/brackets in place to secure the load.

When fi tting Britannia cast iron downpipes, start from the outlet and work towards the gully.  Make sure you have the 
right combination of off sets/bends/branches and pipe to complete the installation.

Maximum fi xing centres is 2 metres – using correct stainless-steel fi xings and plugs for the substrate being fi tted to.

Ensure vertical alignment between drain 
and gutter outlet.  

Adjust the off set to suit the projection.  
Place the off set in position from the outlet 
and fi x the fi rst pipe into place, thus 
holding the off set in position. 

Sealant can be applied to the inside of the 
pipe socket prior to installation.  When fi tting 
fl ushjoint downpipe, sealant can also be 
applied to the inside of the clip to assist in 
supporting the pipe. 

A pipe clip should be fi xed directly beneath 
the pipe socket.  

Additional pipe clips should be fi tted at 2m 
maximum intervals.  

321

Carry on installing pipes in this fashion 
until reaching the drain. Clips to be fi xed 
with plastic wall plugs and stainless steel 
screws of a size suitable for the substrate.

A shoe, drain adaptor or off set may be 
required to terminate the pipe work into the 
gully

. 

As per local building regulations, if a 
shoe is not installed access pipes should 
be fi tted and positioned to give suitable 
rodding access as required. 

4 5 6

2000mm
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i Any cut lengths should be de-burred and touched up with touch-up paint supplied prior to installation.
For more information or further assistance, please contact us.

Installation Guide for
SECURITY PIPE

DOWNPIPE  FIXING

We advise that you ensure the fi xing background is in good condition and will support the downpipe and that there are 
suffi  cient clips/brackets in place to secure the load.

When fi tting Colonnade security downpipes, start from the gully and work upwards towards the outlet. Make 
sure you have the right combination of off sets/bends/branches and pipe to complete the installation.

Maximum fi xing centres is 2 metres – using correct stainless-steel fi xings and plugs for the substrate being 
fi tted to.

Ensure vertical alignment between drain and 
gutter outlet. A drain adaptor or off set may 
be required to terminate the pipe work into 
the gully. Slide the main fi xing plate into the 
top of the pipe, attach clamp and secure 
with M6 nuts supplied.  Fix to the wall using 
plastic wall plugs and stainless steel screws 
(dependant on substrate).

As per local building regulations, if a 
shoe is not installed access pipes should 
be fi tted and positioned to give suitable 
rodding access as required.

Apply a bead of sealant to the internal face 
of the pipe to be jointed before inserting 
spigot of next pipe.  Clean off  excess 
sealant as required.

Position next pipe and fi x back with 2 No. 
fi xing screws.

321

Adjust the off set to suit the projection. Top of last pipe is required to fi nish 180 - 
340 mm max beneath the off set. 

Place telescopic section into top of pipe, 
position off set, then raise the telescopic 
section to connect with the off set.  
Carefully measure and cut cover piece.

Once connected place cover position 
over telescopic section using 2 beads of 
sealant to fi x in place.

4 5 6

180 to 
340 mm Max

7272
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